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DWS Concept ESG Blue Economy

Investment portfolio - December 31, 2022

Security name

Securities traded on an exchange

Equities

Kuehne + Nagel International AG. . .
SGS SA L
SIG Combibloc Group AG

AP Moller-Maersk A/S................... o
DSV Panalpina A/S . ..
Orsted AS.......... . .
Schouw & Co., A/S .. o
Arcadis NV ... ...
Bureau Veritas SA S . .
CargoteC OY) .ottt
Corbion NV. ...
EDP Renovaveis SA. ... ... ... .. ... .. i
Fugro NV

Koninklijke DSMNV.......
Melia Hotels International SA
Nexans SA .............. .
Palfinger AG. . .. ...
Prysmian SpA. ... ..
Siemens Energy AG. .
SIF Holding NV. ...
Solaria Energia y Medio Ambiente SA............. ... .. ...
Valmet Oyj .. ..o
Veolia Environnement SA

Drax Group PLC ... ..o
Halma PLC ...... S
Intertek Group PLC ........
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC
Renewi PLC ..............
Smurfit Kappa Group PLC. .
Kurita Water Industries Ltd .. ................. ... ... ...
Bakkafrost P/F . ... ... ... ...
Cadeler A/S ... .
Leroy Seafood Group ASA

Salmar ASA
Scatec ASA.........
TOMRA Systems ASA .
Alfa Laval AB . . .
OX2AB.................. PR .
Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. ........................
Coca-Cola European Partners PLC. ... ....................
Darling Ingredients, Inc. ................. ... ... ... ...,
Energy Recovery, Inc.

Evoqua Water Technologies Corp..................ou..
First Solar, Inc .
Graphic Packaging Holding Co. ..........................
Nomad Foods Ltd ....................... ... ... ...
Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.
Waste Connections, Inc. . . .
Xylem, INC. ..o

Investment fund units

In-group fund units

DWS Deutsche Global Liquidity Series Plc - Deutsche
Managed Euro Fund -Z- EUR-(0.100%) . . .. ................

Total securities portfolio

Count/
units/
currency

Quantity/
principal
amount

18 052
3454
66295
1658
36 353
38730
37340
255796
599 957
73361
96 938
216 884
674400
69083
237187
122253
68728
421239
550891
254337
63629
113250
540530
1110 251
169 878
260291
217017
275946
198 514
74500
108 979
317540
731630
754613
19734
149909
146 964
71818
209521
84853
59718
202519
233937
97105
20752
242210
577648
22245
13425
11017

1502

16

Purchases/
additions

Sales/
disposals

in the reporting period

18 354
2312
65789
3421
36665
38730
23794
192172
406 514
91163
69 855
208637
626 812
39663
684273
116 829
52049
312173
482013
218 298
130229
137025
389139
1295808
13314
187065
171266
275946
208119
113500
199313
317540
731630
661112
105686
130 546
270 449
31378
209521
78 428
59718
197 837
210374
100 034
37707
242210
450502
48118
13425
138 882

3878

5945

20300
2609
11268

42410

605687
73994

555823
61187

27752
23814

matg
98934
35065
752510
13592

7152
126 930
87800
104371
16 306
11055
123 485
51966
22207
48 251
51988
54920
20637
38753

57871

251

CHF
CHF
CHF
DKK
DKK
DKK
DKK
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
GBP
GBP
GBP
GBP
GBP
GBP
JPY
NOK
NOK
NOK
NOK
NOK
NOK
NOK
SEK
SEK
usD
usD
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb

EUR

Market price

217.6
2165
20.26
15420
1100
631.2
524
36.88
24.74
41.56
31.88
20.64
11.26
115.05
4.574
85.1
23.65
34.89
17.575
11.64
17.22
26.33
24m
7.03
19.74
40.34
57.54
5.98
30.71
5460
611
38.4
54.95
166.6
383.6
77.92
165.58
303.4
88.35
82.09
55.06
61.87
20.21
39.63
146.14
2217
17.18
49.31
132.12
110.18

9727134

Total market
value in
EUR

281057 830.86

3981843.16
7583676.48
1362133.83
3437967.61
5377319.27
3287360.77
2631106.83
9433756.48
14842936.18
3048883.16
3090383.44
4476 485.76
76593744.00
7947 999.15
1084 893.34
10403730.30
1625 417.20
14697 028.71
9681909.33
2960482.68
1095691.38
2868 622.50
13032178.30
8819258.99
3789133.32
11864 532.89
14109 746.52
1864 579.42
6888530.02
2886 865.04
6330692.09
1169 302.65
3822314.03
1195271163
4366 799.50
1110 564.57
2313587.90
1959 471.48
1664 654.75
6516 281.79
3075982.50
11721637.58
4422905.18
3600 046.12
2837079.21
5023 427.77
9283 865.34
1026 147.55
1659 301.32
11442 861.84

14 610 155.27

14610 155.27

295 667 986.13

% of
net assets

90.92

129
2.45
0.44
m
174
1.06
0.85
3.05
4.80
0.99
1.00
1.45
2.46
257
0.35
3.37
0.53
4.75
3.13
0.96
0.35
0.93
4.22
2.85
1.23
3.84
4.56
0.60
2.23
0.93
2.05
0.38
124
3.87
14
0.36
0.75
0.63
0.54
2.1
1.00
3.79
1.43
116
0.92
1.62
3.00
0.33
0.54
3.70

4.72

472

95.64
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